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HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VI~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV#: 2.£A9,£ 
VEWL.#: __________ _ 

1-171#: Y NO 

EXIT VISA#: I~S8R/g8 pel 
? 

POLI'rICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Tvo Copies) 

I J.i' 'g g}f Igs -IX f 

. 1)+l59o/8g -DC 
The purpose of this form is to identif'y persons who are or were formerly Ilfggl./l?8~1 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program. can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IIf VIETNAM +10 t 
~--~I~a~s-t~---------

"T'RJJ OI\J& N750C 
Middle 

Current Address: 2=2 /22. fu lAam (!Qo...f80 
i 

Dl€p 
First 

Date of Birth: ______ ..J..{.L9..:t:.?;.£l5? __ ~Place of Birth: ___________________________ _ 

Previous Occupation (before 1.975 ) _____________________________________________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT· IIf RE-EDUCA'rIOll CAMP Dates: From:...-_____________ To. __________ . ______ _ 

Years :, __________ Months : ___________ Days :. _____ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME:, ______________________ -= _____________________________________ _ 
Name 

Address and Telephone Number 

4. BAMFS OF RELATIY.C)/ACQUAIIrJWlC~ IIf THE p.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Mfidavit of Relationship (AOH), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ______________ _ 



\ 

Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : 
--~~------------~--------------(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

I 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6 .. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HQI DOng Quan TJ1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH THCI 
NGUYEN lHl HANH 
NGUYEN oUYNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GtO! 
NGUYa;, xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PI-llONG 

Ban Ch§p Hanh T.V. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THCI 
Presidenl 

NGUYEN ouYNH GIAO 
,,1 51 Vloe-Presidenl 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Vioe-Presidenl 

NGUYEN VAN GtO! 
. Secretary General 

TRAN lH! PI-llONG 
Deputy Secretary 

NGUYEN lH! ~H 
Treasurer, 

CoVanDoim 
Adylsory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XUAN LAN 

""'" , '- ....... I ....... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 

Mr. Bruce A. Beardsley 
Director 

TElEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

May 22, 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
A.P.O. San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Mr. Beardsley: 

We are writing on behalf of no TRUONG NGOC DIEP, and are requesting 
your assistance in expediting her paperwork processing through ODP. 

Ho Truong Ngoc Diep is on VN List #C03-393 and her IV # is 22195. 
Since her husband died we would like to request that the validity 
of the petition filed for her by her husband be extended for 
humanitarian reasons. This petition would also include her children. 

We hope that the attached documentation will assist with expediting 
her processing through ODP. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact me. 

~uc Minh Tho 
President 
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He) chitu nay gom 32 lrang 

Ce passeporl contient 32 pages 

CONG HOA xX HOI CHU NGHIA VItT NAM 
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM 

HO· CHI£U 
Pa~seport 

1-

____________ ----Nr-%--~~-~<r~·---'--........ ---------------------



. '-
HQ ten nU.YNtlNJiQVIHANHJ31Nn 
NOIII el prenom~ 

Ngay sinh .. : ... Ag! .. l.~ ... ij1-~ . 
Dalt de naissance 

Nai sinh ........... A'Y1JJ..U:tt'Ut. 
Lieu de nalssanct a <1 

ch3 a ......... >o.J{~ .. ~.anq. ... >o .... __ 
Domicilt a 
Quoc tiCh ........... V~.1-LCtml ... . 
Nationalitt 

Ngh~ nghi~p "">0", __ ,,,,/,,,,,,,, ....... 

PrO(I!!!JI1ion 

Nh~n dl:l.ng 
Signaltmenl 

Chi~u cao 
ratite 

Mau mAt ............. >0. 

Coultur des !!fUX 

vtt tlch dbc bi~l .. 
Signes partic:diers 

-2-

.,' 

. 
..... ........ -

Anh cua ngu(ri mang h¢ chii!u 
Photograph;e du titulaire 

.. Chi! ky 
Signature / 

/ 

\ ~ltJV L_i. 

'- .---.---
-3-

--



va Mt h~nngay ......... U .... JQ~ .. 11'14. 
I L 'ttrpirtt Lt 

trlr khi dllQc gia h<,ln. 
$~U{ M cas dt renouvttlltmtnt. 

Fait a Ie 

., •• _. H 

TRE EM CliNG £)1 V61 NGvOI MANG HQ CHlEIJ 
f.'.\'FANTSACCOlJPAGNAlv'T LETITULAIHE DU PASSEPORT 

1 .... 

t,,- -.. 2. 
~ 

3. 

.....,." 

He? va ten 
Nom el prinoms 

Ngay sinh 
Date de naissunce 

tXnh cua tre em 
Pnotugraphies des enft1nls 

-5-
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CONG HOA x~ HOI CHU NGHIA vItr HAM 
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM 

H() CHIEU 
Passeport 

H(l chieu nay gom. 32 lrang 

Ce passeport conti ent 32 pages -1-



-/ 
ten.,tLU.LN 11 .. 0.\10(:/. .. J UAN 

Nom ~I prenoms 

Ngay sinh ........ ../!.,Jt·.1, .. AJ6Z 
Datt de naissanGe. 

Nai sinh ... ; ... ___ An.QwJ1.f'- _ 
Lieu de nai88anGe C J 

g -'" . 
2' , ~ \,,,,,,1" I'~ . "'::-r I"> v'I Cho fY- ... ____ ... ___ .. ~_~: -L1A'-('j7 

Domicil~ . .'. v 

Qu6c tiCh.. __ .V;J_.Yl:lY11/_ 
Nalionaliti 

Nghe nghi~p._ 
PrOfusion 

Nh~n d~ng 

Signaltment 

/" 
-/--

Chleu cao __ ..... ______ . _ 
Tailte 

Mau ml'lt 
Couleur des .!leu,x 

WI tich d~c bi~l __ 
Signes parttC'.lliers 

-2-

./ 

Anh cua ngooi mang h(l chi~u 
Photographie du lIlulalrl! 

Chtt ky 
Signature 

-3-

.y---- -



, 

,,~ ····.,.~ ••••• ~~ ... A ....... ~ ••• _ ••••••• _ •••••••• ~ •••• ~ •• , .. ,.~." •• , ••••••• 

va h~t h.;m ngay ... J..£ .. .AC? .·i3.:1 l 
Il ~rpir~ l~ 

trir khi duvc gia hlJn 
saur ~n cas de' reltouveilem~nl. 

LP- .... ~ "'. 
CAp tlj.in4 .. ~.tngay .!.-~.thang.l/) nam 1931 . \ 

FQiI ;, Ie 

-4-

TRE EM CUNG VI VOl NGV01 MANG HQ CHIEU 
E.\' F.4.\'TSACCOJfrA;;.Y.~ I\'T I.E JlT(.'lA IRE DC PASS£P(Jl{T 

1 

Ht;l va len 
Nom til prtinoms 

Ngay sinh 
Daled, naissance 

Anh ella tre em 
Photographi!'s dMf!IIjl1nls 

-5-
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HQ chitu nay gam 32 trang 

Ce pus.H'porlcolllient 32puges 

CONG HOA xl HOI CHO HGHTA VI£T HAM 
REPU8LIQU£ SOCIALISTE OU VIET NAM 

HO CHI£U 
Passepo.rt 

-1-



--HI? len HViNHN.G:qc.-.. .TH~NHTAM 
"'Oil! e [ /inITlIII/., 

Ngay sinh. .:u.G:.Al6.b. 
Date t/~ naiS.'tlll,:. 

N · . h 1\ ...... ("11 f1 nLL/. . 
OJ Sill .... l:t·"./·····1·..YI.- I" 

Lieu de nais$lu,re U l. 

Chb 6 
Domic.ile 

Qu6c tich 
.Va [iOIl a Ii Ii 

Nghe nghi~p 
Pro(e,fsiof[ 

LP'/\" . 
.. lfl~·1k:a Ylt 

A 

.... '\t.rJ% .. 7LOJY'4,.J . 

/ 

..... / 

Ch,eu cao 
Signaltment Tai/le 

Mau m~t ............... , . 

Couleur des .lieu;,: 

Wt ti'ch dac bi¢t 
Signes particll.liers 

-2-

:\nh ella ngl16'i mang h(l chie'u 
I'hotographie till lilu/airt' 
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va h~t hiJnngay ...... U_ ... jQ .. , ... J..q9.~L ........ : 
/L u:pirt! Le 

{rir khi dU'Q'c gia hon. 
saur In cal de ~tlnouvellemen·t. 

-

r 
J 

r-
TRE EM diNa in va! NGuOt MANG HO CHI£U 
EN FA NTSA CCOMPAGNA NT LE TITlILA IRE DO PASSEI'QRT 

HQ va t~n 

Nom et prinoms 
Ngay sinh 

lJatedt naiuanu 

1 ~ .......... , .............................. . 

3 

Anh ct'ra tre em 
Photograplli,1 du ('n/tIn Is 

-5-
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H(l chieu nay gom 32 trang 

CI' passeport contienl 32 pages· 

CONG HOA xi HOI eHU NGHIA VIET NAN 
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NA\1 

HQ CHIElJ 
~asseport 

- 1-



..... 
H9 ,cnHUYNnNaqDTtIANt1 c;,r1/~U , 
/VOIII ft pren"'I1.~ 

Ngay sinh..... .u .... J~. J.Jt; S-... 
Date de naiSSUlice 

A 
. 

Nai sinh .................... Y.\....(J-l.Q.tV"y 
Lieu de naissallC/' 0:1 

! j) ..... . 
Ch6 6· .. r\,~ .. '-1.1-.an.q.: .. 
Dam iei Ie ~ (I 

"'"' 
Qu6c t!Ch.:.V~.na.iYt./ 
.Valionalile 

Nghc nghi~p 
Pro{e,ulon 

Nh~1l d"lng 
Signaltment 

...... / .................. . 

Ch{!u cao 
Tail/e 

Miiu m~t ................ .. 
Couleur des yeux 

Wt tieh d~c bi~( 
Signe:s particuliers 

-2-

1U3 •• 

'\I'lh cun Ilgwi rnang h(J chieu 
PIlOt u!lraphie du ti Ill/a ire 

ChCr k.~ 
Sigfln/if rr' 

-3-

. 
( 
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va hel h<#n ngay ..... J..£, .. AO ..... lj9A. .. 
IL expire le 

ltv khi dU'Q'c gia h/iln 

. .aU( en cas de rtnOul'eJ/emenl 

n 

THE EM ctJNG DI VOl NGvrY! ~IANG HQ CHIEU 
f\ r A ,\'TS A CCO.I! PA(;,VA NT LE Tf TfJ.A 1/1 E Df! P,1.'i.~fl'f!}U 

\ 
1 . 

Ho va fen 
:VIJf!l ~'l prlTu'/JlS 

Ngay sInh 
Drife :J~ naUi,\filf(P 

I 
. I L ______ .. _______ --'-______ ...J 

I 

I 
I 

! 

i 
,--_J 



__________________________ ~ __ ~ .. ·_~ ___ ~~ _____ ·~ .. MN._. ________ ~ __________ ~_., ____________ ~~---
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SI CHU - NOTES 
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HO chi!u nay gom 32 trang 

Ce passeport conti~n( )2 pages. 

• .,~~/ 
~.-- 1 

CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VltT NAM 
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALlSTE DU VIET NAM 

HO CHIEI] 
Passeport 

1-

~--·-_·~_;"""'1 _________ _ 



- - ..... 
Ho ten t:10.TRU6Na ... N.Gq.c ... D(.EP. 
Nom e/ prenoflls 

Nghe nghi~p 
Prof e~sion 

Nh~'l di,lng 
Signa/ement 

Chieu cao 
Taille 

M<iu mllt ............. . 
Couleur des yeuI 

Wt t1ch dac bi~l 
Signes parliculiers 

-2-

Anh cua Ilgl1&i mang hQ chieu 
Pholographie du lilu!aire 

----~--
--~ 

-3-
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H9 chic'u nay co gill. Iri di den 

C .. passf'lfrt, est (lalab~ef PO/iP_SI' rendr!... 

J-0p .a~1··CftuiC·4t()1V .. K.I.l... ., '" 
M · I, J1 I tf. )' {eh)t; .... - ''H.i§,··a···-tt·»tILY1·'1~ 

Irtf khi dllVe gia h~n 

SQUr eft cas de renoUf1ellttmttll( 

Ftlll (/ Ie 

5 • 5 

TRE EM clJNG DI VOl :"JGUOI MANG HO CHIEU 
t:\' F.I srs.1 cef).!! n(;,U ,\'I' /.£ TITIl.AI f{ E Dr ",JSSfPOR r 

HQ va te ri 
.Vont i't prlnfll1t~' 

.j 
.. . /S 
~,.~ 

Ngay ~Inh 

Dalede ftlHSSl.l.nc~ 

I 

! 
~ L( ____________________ ~ ____ ~ __ _ -~ 

-\nh cua ue em 
p,!. ({jf,rtiJ'Jti~" d,:.r:-"rt f~"f1fS 

r----, 
I ' 
I 
I , 
1 
i 

L.-

- 'j .-

n 
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BO NOr w 

cue QUiklll LY X. N. C 
~ ! 5.!1.J IF3 

CON G HOA XA HOI CHU NGBI A VI ET N A~( 
o;c 15p - ttl d') - Honh p~~ c 
... " 'II 

GIiY B~O TIN 

K!nh g~ Ja'" ;I/o·-W~ /#~~ ih$tl 
r . 

.. 

Hlin ~ I J.J/Zz. .tJ~"-T~J?1~ ~ ~-7~'1lt7 , 
s.t N~l. vu dong y cho • J.Jt:) cung 04- ngub'i tron/:!, gin dinh 

dlib'C mat cunh v~ ;(1 .... len dunhsuch eoY81r chuy~n PO Ngoni gine 
~- A ! ...., ~ _.I' .., , .. , ..... ... ""# 

de ctlUyen 01 nh phu MY lj; tn tiop xuc vn xet nhup ctl • l'Ieu 
ch!nh ph~ MY chap thuan clio nhap c;nh, ~ NQi vu· xe cap hQ' 
dll1u • •• • 

Ii ./. 

I)" than g II n~t" J q88 
X.N. C 
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The attached document request has been sent to your relatives in the 

United States. Please note the address of your relatives as listed on 

this'request and confirm to the U.S. Orderly Departure Program that it 
is current. 

T 5*'" A ..... - 1'\
7 I "'-a .I h - ~ o yeu cau bo tuc hu s ~ln kern cay 

'! . I 
"Ong/Ba 0 Hoa-KY. Xin ong/sa n?o cho 

, • t'. 1-' h ~ .... ~ . ...... l:. nay co pnal a ala c 1 m6l nna: cua 
'Z. r-' , 

~ia chi cung xin cho ODP bret ngay. 

To 

11.1;:) I~t:\,. ~oc... l)/E:P 

~0-'- :D~"'C~ 

~~ I -r;""t1 MU ~\~ 

-~ ITa 

ODP 
t!1an 

.,? A( 
tnan nhan 

2 
goi 'den cho cua 

1 "'l - -"' -Diet (jia chl t ten t8 yeo cau 
........ I f Z. ./' khang. Neu thay dBi !1 r~ 3. :"l co 



,.. mbasS'\' of the U niLed StaLes 0/ A rnericCL 
~J .,,_ 

To 

~N;-t vr~ "TCA,\ 

1'1-0,.. "2... ':!!.> ~ l. ""'-J • r-q '" 1=1 t:.Ln ~ " 
~" er.t. c;.O I '! L C:. c::> b 'I ".\-

Dea:: Sir IMada.:n: 

Hangkok, Thailand 

Date: 
\ 

Roe: Ivil _~'L;..:'1-=t:...C;..I.<:":"' __ _ 

we a:'i! pleased :0 i::lfor.::l you that vt:t.!c.~ <.N\:r, ,1> vc:::<3. ~\C<2~J [ ... c .... :'C,'~\.. S ~\ 
. 1 , (IV- 'L"l.\.55 &s(~-'!/)¢ / .... rt."'~ '~ 

~b-a-9-/~Q-a-v-e~b~e-e-n--p-l~a-c--ea~'~b-y--tTh-e~V~i~e~t-n~am--e-s-a--a-u-t~h~o---~i~t~i-e-s~·-on a list of/pe:-sons w~ e~pect 
-to be able .to 1nte~r.Lew in the near future in Ho Chi M!nh City. 

!n order to quaU'::, thi::; c.!t:lc :.;)r ill:e~/ie';l, it is nncessa.:;y t:,at you de tl-.e 
follo~'i llg: 

We need evidence of your immigration status, such as a copy of you: I-551 ~ 
~ card. Please send usa photocopy with both sides of the card shown. JJ."" 

"""" ~~ ~ up--G\~ you.><.. M\~V; p~,".~ "'C.::. ' ''''""\'''\''·''()jC\"H .. G2."'6-r:....,-w:l .. "7 
You ~ust obtain a For.::l a-64l £:00 the Imciigrat10n and Naturalization Se~/ice . 
(INS) • • _~~s. Pl.ease r..a'le the Foc;:] G-641 
vedfied by I~S, mark it for inclusion in rl- / / a:ld 
ba ve:ms se"!ld it to us. 

l--r Since/If 'IOU a:'e now a U.S. cit1zen/Pe~anent Res1de"!lt 
-.·.::::-:-.,.~ile....For.l1~~I-l30 Visa ....?etition with the I:nm.igration and 

.\lien, you should 
Naturalizat.:!.on - .. ~ ...... "~"," c'"" 

CJ 

Service (L~S) :or 
Please mark the Fo-~--~I~-~1~3~O~f~o-r~i-n-c~~-u-s~i-o-n~i-n~i~i~1-e~I~V~--------------~/~-----------~/---

-
lie need a complete, original, nota:iz.ed Aif1dav1: of Suppor: (::',;lr:: r-1.34) o=. 
behal·f of yt\.!::( ~.~" 
You must, rejleat must, s-ubmit ev:!..denc:e of Jour financial :,esou!'~es, such as 
verification of employment and ~ages f:'om your e~ploye!', bank statements, or 
a l10tarized copy of your recent 1ncome t:a;: ret:u'::l. Even if you fil~d d Fonn 
T-13A in t~V! past, WE" must have acur:-e::l.!: . .\.fridavi.: oi <.iuppor': .?ftc. e'!ide:'1ce 
of y~ur fi:lancial resources. ~OC:'~el~~~e(5) ~J..l cot be pe~~tted t~ 
depart for t~eUn1ted States wit~out these docu=ents. please respon~ 
immediately. 

Altenati'/el7, you lIay wish to send us a notarized of::er of employment on 
behalf of each of your adult relatives. 

Please gi-,e us your home and work telaphone nurnbe=s and confir.::l you: present 
address. Please notity us immec..!.at.:!l:, of any c~an~e of add:"ess or ph.one 
numbe::s. 

/--r Other: 

Note: 

\ r 
I 

• 

Any or::'gi:1al documt!uts :::.a: ~=~ !.:1 '1tJur possession ."'.ir-.ould b~ 
tOr"Ja:,ded :0 the ODP oif!ce :!.:l 3ang:<.o"K-·,:,<l. C!;!;:'1::'.f.!.d .. r:ail. !)O NOT, 

. repeat: NO! I request any original document:s r=om :'0U:- r=lac:ives 1=. 
Vietnam, as these must be prese::ltc!c by YOIl:- ::elatl.'/es at the t:!.me of 
thei= interv-iew in Ho Cli Minh C! I:y. 

~~ Info~ation and documents raquestad above should be fO~Harded to: 

(5 
Americnn Embassy (ODP) 
Box 58 
APO San F~3nclsco 96J~6-0001 
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CONG HOA xi HOI CHU NGHIA vltr HAM 
REPUBLJQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM 

'. 

110 CHIEU 
Passeport 

$ 6 ......................... !i .. ~ ........... . 
o "'-ifH' ... ,~ .. ..... 'II~. ....... ... ~ ,". ~ 

N 1 :::~ .. : ...... ~: .. .;:: .. ::;:::: .. : .. : ... : .. : 

H(> chi~u nay g'6m 32 trang 

Ce passeporl contient 32 pages 
-1 
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tenUUYN.M..NJiOV.J1JilNH .. .B1Nn 

Nom III prenoms 

Ngay sinh ......... .Ag,.J .. , .. A.jl~ 
DaU dl! naissanc.1! 

~: ~lIn:·~·;~;~~~···.Alt.··iia.~.. ................. . 
K~ . 

~~iC~~~················ .~ ... ~.ant ........ . 
Qu6c tj·ch ........... V(i)::.na.mi ...................... . 
Nalionalile .' //.'7· 

I ~ 

Ngh~ nghi~p ................... / ................................ f..,:?,~. 
1 JI ~ 

PrO{I!.J8iOn , ,'''. : ' 

Nh,n d,ng 
Signalem.ent 

Chi'eu cao ................. . 
raill~ 

Mliu mAt ...................... . 
Couleur des yeu.x 

Wt tich d~c bi~l ......... . .... .... , 
Signu parlic~liers 

-2-

~nh cua ngl16i mang h¢ chie'u 
. P holographie du tilulal re 

-3-
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CONG HOA xX HOI CHO MGHIA VI~T HAM 
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE OU VIET ·NA M 

HQ CHIEU 
Passeport 

H¢ chi~u nay gom 32 trang 

Ce passeporl conlienl 32 pages 1-



..... . 
HQ tcnHUYNl1 .. N.CiOCt.:THANH 0HAU : 
NOIII 1'1 primmls 

Nghc nghi~p 
Profession 

Nh~n d~ng 
Signa lemen t 

.----/~ 

Chleu C80 

Tailtt! 

Mliu mit . __ ..... 
Couleur de.~ .IJeUJ 

'Itt t1ch dac bj~t 
Signt!s parlicllliers 

-2-

/\ nh eua nguOi mang h(l chieu 
I'llOtographie all lillliairr 

. ; '1, _ • 

. Chii ky­
Signa'l~rt.' 
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va her hl1n ngay _ :1.,£ .. . AO_, ... i99A. 
IL ~xpir~ le 

tr.r khi dllVc gia hlJn. 
sau( ~" cas de r~noull~ll~m~ nt 

TRI:. EM CUNG m val NGUmMANG HO CHiEU 
E, .... F .. LvrSIlCCOJ,fPAGNANT LE T/T1/!,A iii f,' IW I'ASSEI'()j{[ 

H~ va ten 
Nom el prel!on!s 

Ngay sinh 
Va/ede naissance 

I 
I 

! 
I 
I 

LJ 

Anh cua ire em 
JJhl1t(}yraphi('~ ,/':,'" ("t?l'fJn r,:, 
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va h~t h/iln 'ngay ------.--U".-.Ja-~ .. J.9.14 ..... _ ..... . 
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eMBASSY OF THe UNITED STATES OF AME~ICA 
BANGKOK, THAILANO 

OCT 1, 1985 

TO _HOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

HO TqUONG NGOC OrEP BORN 1938 (IV 22195) 
HUYNH NGOC 'THANH CHAU eaRN 21, MAR 65 
HUYNH NGOC THANH TAM BORN 21 JUN 66 " " 
i-iUYNH Qt;OC TUAN BORN .. I JUL 68 " " " .. 
HUYNH NGOC THANH SINH BORN 13 MAR 71 ' , 

ADDRESS IN VIeTNAM: :53/22 DE THAM 
CAN THO 
TINH HAU GIANG 

veWL #: 21456 

SU QUAN HO~ KY CHO PHEP NHUNG ~GUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 01 
BANGKOK, THAI-LAN, Of NOP DON TAl SU ~UAN MY DE SAN~ HOA KY, 
vor OIeu ,~IEN HO DuDe KHAM SUC KHCE TAl VIET ~AM, VA nuoc 
PHONG VAN QUA OAI DIEN CAO UY LIEN HIEP QUO~ OAe TRAtH TV NAN 
(UNHCR).CHUNG TOI YEU CAU GIOI THAM QUYEN CAP CHD HO GIAY 
XUAT C.NH CUNG NHUNG GIAY TO CAN THIET OE ~Ol VIET NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN EMBASSY GIVES PEQMISSION ~OR THE ASOVE PERSONS 
TO COME TO BANGKOK, THAILAND TC MAKE AP?LICATION AT THIS 
EMBASSY TO GO TO THe UNIT=O STATES, PROVIDED THAT THEY HAVE 
A MeDICAL eXAMINATION IN VIETNAM AND AN INTERVIEw BY A REPRE­
SENTATIVE OF' THE u~ITEO NATIONS HIGH COMMIS5IONER FOR REFUGEES 
(UNHCR). WE ,RE~UEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSUE EXIT pe~MITS AND 
THe NECeSSARY DOCUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM • . 

NHUNG NGUOI KE TREN OA DUOC UNHCR DE NGHI TOI THAM JUYEN 
VIeT NAM THEO DANH SACH CHIEU KHAN NH4P CANH HOA KY.I 
THE NAMES ABove HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE VIETNAMESE AUTHOR­
ITIES BY THE UNHCR ON THE AMERICAN VISA ENTRY wORKING LIST. 

ODP-I 
10/81 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN!.~.!: ... ~II!LSIICE 

IMMIGRAnoN ANO NATURAlIZATIOH SERVICE 

2i9 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET­
CHICAGO, IWi101S 60604 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE'IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME AND AOORESS OF PETITIONER 
NAME OF BENEFICIARY 

HO I N goc- ..!tep I Truoung 
Tong Van HUYllli HUYNH,Than-chan,Thanh-Ta~ ,Tuar 

CLASSlFIC"TION I ~vlP-i{ 203(A)2 
O"1'E PEmlON ALE!) PATE OF N'PROVAL 

OFP£TITION 

1-23-81 3-18-81 

Date: 
3-18-81 

Please be advised that approval 01 the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the be'lg!iciary will be lounc ellgi,)!e for v:sa issuanr-e. admlssion to Ihe Unitgd Stl\tes or tdjustment 10.lawful permanent resident status. 
EligibiUty lor visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also. please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED 

STATES CONSULATE AT . . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
"-!- STATES CONSULATE. WHICH 1$ UNDER THE SUP£:'RVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 

--'-- ',58UANC.-e, htqutry cOftCem'''g tMu "'"""c ... houid be oddnrul'fi to tltt! C"" ... L 1'1t ... S~ 1Dill bff_ble 'to ~ r:rtrJ'~ ccmcentillg trio. 
'UlUlnce. 

2.0 IF yOU BECOME NATURAUZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY. GIVING THE DATE OF yOUR NATUAAUZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF'YOUR SQN OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BEr~EFICIARY. 

3: t!1 YOUFifcM:T~aIfO~l'iM~11£E ClASSIFICATIQt~. AS SIIOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEN FORWAR[,ED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT 
g, , THIS COMPLETES ALL AC..,ON BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION, THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO DO, WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED By THAT DEPART­
MENT DURING EACH yEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE 
SAME CLASSIFICATION, WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HiM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inquiry c01lcernil'lg trioa i.ull4nce $Aould be cddrellled to tAe COIIRL TA .... Srnne. tuiU be _lIGbfr to 
an.lI1 .. er any inquiry cOllcerning vila ".u.ance. 

4. 0 THE PETITION SrATES THAT THE BENEFICIARy IS IN THE U~ln:D STATES ANL WIl.L APPLY 'i;j 5E-':;C'AS" LA'\'!'UL PERMANENT RESIDENT, T!1E 
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE {FORM {·485) SHOULD BE COr.',PLETED AND SUBMtnED BY '!HE Bl!NEFICIARV WITHiN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINEO THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FOAM H85 WHICH WAS 
RETURN ED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPUCATION TO, BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT 
(FORM 1-485). 

6. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE. THE BENEACIARy MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT . ,. 

7, (ig ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PETITION, ANY OHiERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH, ' 

8. ~ REMARKS 

Enclosed 'is-the original copy's of yourtranslatiollsand a one dollar bill 
that was attached to your application~ 

''''\, ',. 
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The attachej document request has been sent to yo~r relatives in the 

United States. Plea3e note the address of your relatives as listed on 

this request and confirm to the u.s. Orderly Departure Program that it 

is c~rrent. 

T' :s- '" ...... - /\7 '/;)'-!1 / - ~ - - 2? - /,\' h Ii/'- h"" 2 
_0 yeu cau bo tuc hu Su ~inh kern eay rra gUl ~en c.O t.an n an cua 
~ .2' - .".-.... ~I I "(./"\-
Ons a u' Hoa-~y. Xin ong{sa nfo cho OD? biet ~ia chi :tren to yea 

J ,t. 1- _ . h:'Z. ') . h"" . i:.- .",...... . -,",:-. ........ , , • 
.. c'i co ;inal a Gla c !. rnOl n ac: cua than n!1an kho'1";<;. ,Ne'l co tnay 
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To 

• I 

Embassy of 'he United StafFs of America 

Bangkok, Tq4i1and 

,~Nrt vr~ ,.~'\ 

l "ro"," '2-~ pC ~. t=q .C.\:FI~!l C\IvG. 

~CA~O, XL bOb';'\-

Date: 
, \ 

Ite: I~T~1 _-.,...;:::l:.:::'L~\.5,-,--1C\:...-. __ _ 
• I , 

In order to qualify this case for interview, it is necessary t~t you do the 
following: 

we need evidence of your immigration status, such as a c1)PY of your 1-551 :;; 
card. Plea'se send us a photocopy with both sides .of the' card shown. j:~ 
~ ~~ ~ U?~~ y~ Qr.,\::l....:Nv~ p .. 't".~ "C.o .. ·"'"\....,,~I('\1:"- a..1c;"tt'vw~"'" 

You ~ust obta1~ a Form G-641 from t~e I~igration and Naturalization Se~/ice 
(L~S) ~ -_-. s. ?lease have t~e Focm G-64l 
veri!ied by ~S, mark it for inclusion in IV- / 1 and 
have T~S send it to us. 

1--/ Since/If you are now a U.S. citizen/Pe:;uanent Res1de:l.t 
....... - . · .. -~., ...... ~e....Fo:r:il ... I-130 Visa ...Peti.-cion With the Immigration"and 

Service (L~S) for 

Alien, you should 
N/iiltura1ization -.. = ..• ; ..... .:. ... "'. 

Please mark the Fo-~-~I~-~l~3~0~f-o-r-i~n-c~1~u-s-i~0-n~i~n~f~i~1-e~IV~-------/~-----~/~-

we need a complete, original, notarized Affidavit of Support (tor.n I-134) on 
beha1·f of ')'tug ~,\......,' 
You must, repeat must, ~bmit evidence of your financial! resources, such as 
verificaticn of emp10vment and ·N'ages from. your e!llployer,i bank stateme:l.ts, or 
a not~rized copy of your recent income tax retU:r:l. Even' if you filed a Form 
1-134 in the past, we must have a Curre:l.t Affidavit of Sppport and ev1denc~ 
of your f1.uauc1&l r •• ourc... '!ctr:'" :el.z.t,:!:.,e(-s) 'Will not be pe!'::1itted to 
de~&;~ :c~ t~~ ~ni~e~ $~4:ea v!t~out ~~ese ~oeu~e~ts. Pl.ease re.pon~ 
immediately. 

Alte~ative17, you may wish to send us a notarized offe~ of employment ~n 
be~lf of each of your adult relatives. I • 

j • 

Please gi7e us your home and work telephone nuobers and ~onf!~ your present 
address. Please notify us immediately of any change of jaddress or-phone 
numbers. 

/--y Other: ________________________________________ ~----------------

Notc!: 

I 

. AD.y or!gio.al documents t!:lat ara in 'Tour 'Oossessidn should be 
:forN'arded to the ODP office 'in BangkOK via certi~ied mail. DO NOT, 
; repeat NOT, request any original documents from ~ou= relatives in 
V1et~am, as these must be presented by your rela~~ves at the time of 
thei= interview in Ho Chi Minh City. 

~r" Info~ation and documents requested above should be for-..iarded to: 

Z5 Americ3n ~bassy(ODP) 
Bo::c 58 
APO San Fr3ncisco 96346-0001 
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HOI DOng Qu .. Trt 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MlN-IlHO 
NGUYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
N~VANG.o. 
NGUYEN xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TRAN THI PH.IcJNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MlN-IlHd 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
,1st V1oe-Pl9Sident 

mAN KIM DUNG 
2nd_VIC8-P~ 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
, SeCAltilfy General 

mAN TH! PI-lIdNG 
D8p!II:y Secretary 

NGUYEN TH! ~H 
Tre88ll'8r 

C6VafnDoan 
Adylsqy Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

/ 
I 
........ , '- ....... I ...... 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TelEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

May 22, 1989 

Mr. Bruce A. Beardsley 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
A.P.O. San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Mr. Beardsley: 

We are writing on behalf of DO TRUONG NGOC DIEP, and are requesting 
your assistance in expediting her paperwork processing through ODP. 

Ho Truong .Ngoc Diep is on VN List #C03-393 and her IV # is 22195. 
Since her husband died we would like to request that the validity 
of the petition filed for her by her husband be extended for 
humanitarian reasons. This petition would also include her children. 

We hope that the attached documentation will assist with expediting 
her processing through ODP. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact me. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



Hc}1 Odng Qudn Tr1 
Board of Directors 

KHUc t.tM-i 1Hd 
NGUV@TH!~H 
NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GJ6r 
NGUyB;J xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
mAN KIA DUNG 
TRAN THI PKldNG 

Ban Ch'p Hanh T.U. 
Executlye Board 

KHUc t.tM-i 1Hd 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 

~stK~~ 
2nct.VIC8-P~ 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
• Seaelary General 

TRAN THI PH.IdNG 
De(/!Ily Secretary 

NGUvENTH'~ 
TrelUU9r 

C6V'nOoiln 
Advtsexy Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 
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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

May 22, 1989 

Mr. Bruce A. Beardsley 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
A.P.O. San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Mr. Beardsley: 

We are writing on behalf of EO TRUOIG )GOC DIEP, and are requesting 
your assistance in expediting her paperwork processing through ODP. 

Ho Truong Ngoc Diep is on VN List #C03-393 and her IV # is 22195. 
Since her husband died we would like to request that the validity 
of the petition filed for her by her husband be extended for 
humanitarian reasons. This petition would also include her children. 

We hope that the attached documentation will assist with expediting 
her processing through ODP. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact me. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) !huc Minh Tho 
President 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Embassy (~r the Lnilf'll States (Jf~meri('tl 

Bangkok, Thailand 

October 2, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I, am responding to your May 22, 1989 letter concerning 
the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of 
Ho Truong Ngoc Diep and family, now residing in Vietnam 
(our file number IV-22l95/C03/393/NTW). I regret the delay 
in responding. 

We regret to learn of Huynh Van Tong's death. 
We are currently evaluating this case for consideration 
on humanitarian grounds. We will contact you as soon as 
a decision has been reached. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 



Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Emba.<is.'t" of the Lnited Stales of :tmenm 
Bangkok, Thailand 

October 2, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

~ am responding to your May 22, 1989 letter concerning 
the u.s. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of 
Ho Truong Ngoc Diep and family, now residing in Vietnam 
(our file number IV-22l95/C03/393/NTW). I regret the delay 
in responding. 

We regret to learn of Huynh Van Tong's death. 
We are currently evaluating this case for consideration 
on humanitarian grounds. We will contact you as soon as 
a decision has been reached. . 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 



Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Emba.~$.Y of lhe L'niled Slale.~ of Amen'ca 

Bangkok, Thailand 

October 2, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

L am responding to your May 22, 1989 letter concerning 
the u.s. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of 
Ho Truong Ngoc Diep and family, now residing in Vietnam 
(our file number IV-22l95/C03/393/NTW). I regret the delay 
in responding. 

We regret to learn of Huynh Van Tong's death. 
We are currently evaluating this case for consideration 
on humanitarian grounds. We will contact you as soon as 
a decision has been reached. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

October 2, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I am responding to your May 22, 1989 letter concerning 
the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of 
Ho Truong Ngoc Diep and family, now residing in Vietnam 
(our file number IV-22l95/C03/393/NTW). I regret the delay 
in responding. 

We regret to learn of Huynh Van Tong's death. 
We are currently evaluating this case for consideration 
on humanitarian grounds. We will contact you as soon as 
a decision has been reached. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 
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Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

J~f1lhf!.'iS\ 1)/ 11/,.. I 1Il/,..d ."ilalt'.'i 0/ -\l1/f'fll({ 

Bangkok, Thailand 

October 2, 1989 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Khuc: 

I, am responding to your May 22, 1989 letter concerning 
the U.S. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of 
Ho Truong Ngoc Diep and family, now residing in Vietnam 
(our file number IV-22l95/C03/393/NTW). I regret the delay 
in responding. 

We regret to learn of Huynh Van Tong's death. 
We are currently evaluating this case for consideration 
on humanitarian grounds. We will contact you as soon as 
a decision has been reached. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Alison Krupnick 
Consul 
Orderly Departure Program 
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